FORM PTO-1585

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RJ

12-22-1999

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa thereof.



ched original documents or copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Joseph T. Evans Jr.

12.3.99

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: 3/12/99

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Radiant Technologies, Inc.

Street Address: 2021 Girard SE

Suite 100

City: Albuquerque

State: New Mexico

Zip: 87106

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/282,309

Filed Date: 3/31/99

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Calvin B. Ward

18 Crow Canyon Court, Suite 305

San Ramon, CA 94583

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

X Enclosed

X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-0424. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

12/21/1999 JBHABAZZ 00000120 09282309

40.00 OP

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Calvin B. Ward

Name of Person Signing

Registration Number: 30,896

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet (in duplicate), Assignment, and attachments: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010445 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

I, Joseph Tate Evans, Jr., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Radiant Technologies, Inc., a New Mexico Corporation having a place of business at 2021 Girard SE Suite 100 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Ferroelectric Based Memory Devices Utilizing Hydrogen Barriers and Getters

U.S. Serial No. oq/282, 309, filed 3/31/99 (Attorney Docket No.54267); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assignment

record this assignment.	
March 22, 1999	Joseph J & /
COUNTY OF Bernalillo	Joseph Tate Evans, Jr.
STATE OF <u>MEW Magico</u>) SS
I hereby acknowledge that, before	me in the County of Bernali Wo,
in the State of New Merrico	, personally appeared Joseph Tate Evans, Jr., who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the same, who then and there was duly
sworn by me, and under oath acknowledge	ed that the foregoing assignment was duly signed,
sealed and delivered by him on the date ap	pearing at the foot thereof.
3/12/	Notary Public - My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 010445 FRAME: 0880